APPLICATION EXAMPLES
Wireline Connection
KEY FEATURES
 Supports 2G/3G/4G cellular network
 Supports always online and connect according to needs
 Various interfaces:
RS232/CAN/RS485/Console/USB/Ethernet/FXS
 RS485 serial port supports BACnet protocol

Console 1 x Console (GND, Tx, Rx)
LED Indicators 1 x RUN, 1 x MODEM, 1 x USR, 3 x RSSI, 1 x PWR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model PN Frequency Bands* Country/Region
Certification
(*In progress)
R3010-4L
B040703
4G: LTE FDD: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20
LTE TDD: B38/B40/B41
3G: WCDMA: B1/B5/B8
2G: GSM: B3/B8
EMEA CE, UKCA
B040705
4G: LTE FDD: B1/B3/B8/B18/B19/B26
LTE TDD: B41
3G: WCDMA: B1/B6/B8/B19
Japan Telec, JATE
* For more information about frequency bands in different countries, please contact your Robustel sales representative.
Software (Basic features of RobustOS)
Network protocols PPP, PPPoE, TCP, UDP, DHCP, ICMP, NAT,